Board of Fisheries *Art Nelson, Executive Director* 333 Raspberry Road Anchorage, AK 99518-1599

Advisory Announcement



For Immediate Release: August 30, 2022

CONTACT: Art Nelson, 907-267-2292

Alaska Board of Fisheries Issues Revised 2022/2023 Meeting Schedule

Correction for Alaska Peninsula/Aleutian Islands & Chignik Areas finfish meeting. New dates: Feb 20-25, 2023. Meeting venue changed to Anchorage's Dena'ina Center

At the Alaska Board of Fisheries (board) work session October 20–21, 2021, the board discussed and approved revisions to its 2022/2023 meeting schedule. However, the meeting summary and schedule that were subsequently released did not accurately reflect the dates adopted by the board for the meeting regarding Alaska Peninsula/Aleutian Islands and Chignik Areas finfish fisheries. This revision to the board's 2022/2023 meeting schedule corrects those meeting dates, as follows:

Revised meeting dates and location: Alaska Peninsula/Aleutian Islands and Chignik Areas finfish February 20-25, 2023[6 days] Dena'ina Center, Anchorage 600 W 7th Ave, Anchorage, AK 99501

The revised schedule for the Board of Fisheries 2022/2023 meeting schedule can be found at <u>https://www.adfg.alaska.gov/static/regulations/regprocess/fisheriesboard/pdfs/2022-2023/2022-2023_BOF_Meeting_Schedule_UPDATED_8.30.22.pdf</u>

A revised meeting summary for the October 2021 work session has been posted to the board's web site at <u>https://www.adfg.alaska.gov/static/regulations/regprocess/fisheriesboard/pdfs/2021-</u>2022/ws/summary_of_actions_revised.pdf

For general information, please visit the Board of Fisheries website at <u>http://www.adfg.alaska.gov/index.cfm?adfg=fisheriesboard.main</u>

Full details and documents, by meeting, for all Board of Fisheries meetings can be found at <u>http://www.adfg.alaska.gov/index.cfm?adfg=fisheriesboard.meetinginfo</u>